



**The Betting System Truths Weekly Members
Newsletter for 2010**

**Dates Inclusive – 11th October to 17th October
2010**

Edition 22

**From
Betting System Guru**

INTRODUCTION

Hi Folks,

First of all please accept my apologies for the reduced content of the newsletter this is due to unforeseen circumstances that has arisen, please be assured that it will be back to normal next week. Mind you in this Edition you still have a very in depth Final Review and Introduction/Summary from Sgt Rob. The regular features the 18 weekly updated reviews, Lay league table and a quick but interesting quotation on Betting Advice.

New Reviews

Please check out the Software section this was due to be one of our new reviews but ended up being an Introduction and Summary all in one

Russell Gibbs – Personal Advice Service – Sgt Tony Ryan starts this review when Russell Gibbs returns from holiday on the 9th October!

http://bettingsystemtruths.com/review/Russell_Gibbs/

In addition we have another Sams Lucky 9 Lays waiting to be assigned.

Final Reviews

1 Final Reviews for this week and it is a 4.5 star passed 84 day stage and that is for Layers of Profit.

Passed 5*Highly Recommended

None for the period of October 11th to October 17th.

Passed! Minimum 84 day Review

Being as Sgt Rob done such a good job on this review I have copied it in its entirety as it would be difficult to explain the angles that Sgt Rob was using without all his tables to back it up.

Layers of Profit (Mk II) - Reviewer Sgt Rob

The Service

Layers Of Profit is an email based tips service for laying horses on the betting exchanges. You receive one selection per day which is emailed almost without fail at 11.45 a.m. UK time. You

are advised to lay the selection at odds of 4.0 maximum. Initially, I took this to the exact letter and only recorded results for horses that started at this price or lower. Because I was tracking

the in-running price of the selections, I could also provide data for horses that reached 4.0 or lower – more on that to come. The Layers of Profit system owner advised a 35 pt starting bank, and I laid each selection for 1 pt on Betfair, aiming to win 0.95 pts for a successful lay after normal Betfair commission of 5%.

What do you mean by Mk II?

Layers of Profit has been reviewed twice by myself. The first version provided up to six selections a day and the ceiling for placing bets was 6.0 on the exchanges. This version stopped suddenly when the system owner had personal problems – at the time, the system had recovered to a -4 pts loss overall when it had been in the -18 pt loss territory.

When the system owner resumed the service, he introduced the new rules of 1 selection a day and lowered the betting ceiling to 4.0. He asked if we could re-trial Layers of Profit from scratch with the new service, which after discussion with The Commissioner, we agreed to. So Layers of Profit Mk II relates to the new ‘slimline’ service. If you choose to purchase the product, it is still called Layers of Profit, from the same owner, from the same domain – I merely added Mk II in my posts to differentiate between the two reviews.

What about some statistics?

Odds	Matched Bets	Winning Lays	Strike Rate %	Pts Profit
1.5	22	13	59.09	7.85
2.1	35	26	74.29	14.80
2.6	46	37	80.43	20.80
3.2	56	47	83.93	30.09
3.6	61	52	85.25	32.39
4	70	61	87.14	34.57
5	79	70	88.61	39.32
Any	82	73	89.02	42.12
Main	38	33	86.84	19.97

As I alluded to in an earlier comment, I quite literally took 4.0 or lower as the criteria for recording bets. This is referred to in the 'Main' row...38 selections started at 4.0 or lower, 33 of them duly lost the race for a profit of 19.97 pts and a strike rate of 86.84 %

But what struck me soon after I started the Layers of Profit review was that I could request odds of 4.0 from Betfair with 3 possible outcomes:

- i) Bet matched straight away as price lower than 4.0
- ii) Bet not matched but kept in-running and then matched in running
- iii) Bet not matched but kept in running and not matched.

So I created a row for '4.0' which showed that from i) and ii) above, 70 selections were available to be matched before/in-running at 4.0 or lower, 61 were winning selections for us with a profit of 34.57 pts and a strike rate of 87.14% – this is a far better way of using the advice given, but as I started the Layers Of Profit review in a different way, I kept on doing it that way!

The 'Any' column is what it says on the tin – take any selection and lay it at the price it currently is on the exchange, providing 82 selections with 73 winning bets for us, a profit of 42.12 pts and a strike rate of 89.02%. The other values were randomly chosen by me, I wanted to see how low some of the selections went and if there was any profitability using lower odds than 4.0.

General Statistics

In the 84 days (that lasted from July 12th thru 3rd Oct) there were 84 selections of which 2 were non runners, so the information above is calculated from 82 selections. Overall there were 9 winning horses (losers for us) at Betfair Starting Prices of 2.74, 3.35, 3.4, 4.54, 3.09, 5.3, 5.6, 3.62 and 4.3 (an average of 3.99). There were 3 winners (losers for us) in a 6 day period, but that was as bad as it got, no consecutive winners (losers for us).

Longest winning run was 18 days (although on 2 of these days the price only dropped to 4.2 and 5.0 in-running) and at the end of the trial, the Layers Of Profit service had notched up 16 straight successful lays (although 5 failed to drop below 4.0 offering a low in-running of 4.1, 5.1, 4.1, 4.6 and 5.1). The average Betfair Starting Price of the 82 selections that ran was 4.33. Show me the money statistics

So lets look at how different betting banks would have fared (using the 35 pt starting bank principle):

Odds	Pts	Profit	£10	£20	£50	£100
1.5	7.85	£428.50	£857.00	£2,242.50	£4,285.00	
2.1	14.8	£498.00	£996.00	£2,590.00	£4,980.00	
2.6	20.75	£557.50	£1,115.00	£2,887.50	£5,575.00	
3.2	30.09	£650.90	£1,301.80	£3,354.50	£6,509.00	
3.6	32.39	£673.90	£1,347.80	£3,469.50	£6,739.00	
4	34.57	£695.70	£1,391.40	£3,578.50	£6,957.00	
5	39.32	£743.20	£1,486.40	£3,816.00	£7,432.00	
Any	42.12	£771.20	£1,542.40	£3,956.00	£7,712.00	
Main	19.97	£549.70	£1,099.40	£2,848.50	£5,497.00	

This table shows how the betting bank would have ended up using different lay amounts of £10, £20, £50 or £100.

As an example, using the '4.0' row, if I had requested odds of 4.0 (either matched straight away, or kept in-running), laying each selection at £20 would have seen the final bank balance at £1391.40 – a profit of £691.40 after my £700 starting bank (£20 times 35 pts) had been deducted

Representing that table in terms of clear profit i.e. deducting the starting bank from the above table:

Odds	Pts	Profit	£10	£20	£50	£100
1.5	7.85	£78.50	£78.50	£157.00	£492.50	£785.00
2.1	14.8	£148.00	£148.00	£296.00	£840.00	£1,480.00
2.6	20.75	£207.50	£207.50	£415.00	£1,137.50	£2,075.00
3.2	30.09	£300.90	£300.90	£601.80	£1,604.50	£3,009.00
3.6	32.39	£323.90	£323.90	£647.80	£1,719.50	£3,239.00
4	34.57	£345.70	£345.70	£691.40	£1,828.50	£3,457.00
5	39.32	£393.20	£393.20	£786.40	£2,066.00	£3,932.00
Any	42.12	£421.20	£421.20	£842.40	£2,206.00	£4,212.00
Main	19.97	£199.70	£199.70	£399.40	£1,098.50	£1,997.00

So here, if we use the '4.0' row at £10 stakes I have made £345.70 clear profit.

Of course, you do have to pay for the Layers of Profit service. The trial was done over 84 days which equates to 3 months of subscriptions. If I round up the £19.99 monthly subscription fee to £20 (for simplicity), let's look at the clear profit after deducting 3 months subscriptions (e.g. using our profits to pay for the system):

Odds	Pts	Profit	£10	£20	£50	£100
1.5	7.85	£18.50	£18.50	£97.00	£432.50	£725.00
2.1	14.8	£88.00	£88.00	£236.00	£780.00	£1,420.00
2.6	20.75	£147.50	£147.50	£355.00	£1,077.50	£2,015.00
3.2	30.09	£240.90	£240.90	£541.80	£1,544.50	£2,949.00
3.6	32.39	£263.90	£263.90	£587.80	£1,659.50	£3,179.00
4	34.57	£285.70	£285.70	£631.40	£1,768.50	£3,397.00
5	39.32	£333.20	£333.20	£726.40	£2,006.00	£3,872.00
Any	42.12	£361.20	£361.20	£782.40	£2,146.00	£4,152.00
Main	19.97	£139.70	£139.70	£339.40	£1,038.50	£1,937.00

So here, if you were lucky to be playing with £100 stakes and laid every selection at £100 (regardless of price), after paying for the system with your winnings, you would still be up by £4,152.

The Verdict?

Odds	Matched Bets	Winning Lays	Strike Rate %	Pts Profit	£10	£20	£50	£100
1.5	22	13	59.09	7.85	£18.50	£97.00	£432.50	£725.00
2.1	35	26	74.29	14.80	£88.00	£236.00	£780.00	£1,420.00
2.6	46	37	80.43	20.80	£147.50	£355.00	£1,077.50	£2,015.00
3.2	56	47	83.93	30.09	£240.90	£541.80	£1,544.50	£2,949.00
3.6	61	52	85.25	32.39	£263.90	£587.80	£1,659.50	£3,179.00
4	70	61	87.14	34.57	£285.70	£631.40	£1,768.50	£3,397.00
5	79	70	88.61	39.32	£333.20	£726.40	£2,006.00	£3,872.00
Any	82	73	89.02	42.12	£361.20	£782.40	£2,146.00	£4,152.00
Main	38	33	86.84	19.97	£139.70	£339.40	£1,038.50	£1,937.00

One final table that is combination of some of the above data: it shows clear profit after subscription fees deducted (i.e. paid for from our winnings) with the original basic stats for the system.

From this we can see that at all levels shown, the system has paid for itself. Betting at 3.6, 4.0 and 5.0 (matched before if available, or taken in-running) or betting any selection at BFSP all produce an excellent strike rate in excess of 85%.

Is Layers of Profit for everyone? Well, for those of you that can't access your email account between 11.45 a.m. UK time (when the selection comes out) and race start time, then I would say not! Also, those looking for just one system to make them rich, then again, not – we only get one selection a day so those people will look elsewhere for that elusive Holy Grail. What I can say is that the new slimline Layers of Profit service does what it says on the tin. It has provided profits across the board and is at the very least an excellent addition to any portfolio of systems you may have. For those of you that feel inspired to subscribe to LOP, then my recommendation is to take the 4.0, 5.0 or any options and progress from there

In conclusion, Layers of Profits is deemed Passed with a rating of 4.5 stars.

Rating: ★★★★★

See Layers of Profit here: <http://irecommend.com/layersofprofit/>

Software Review

Here we have greyhound grader software that was due to be reviewed by Sgt Rob but because of time constraints he was not able to do the Full 56 or 84 day review but he has given an introduction and review summary all in one.

Greyhound Race Grader Software – Introduction and Summary – By Sgt Rob

The Commissioner asked me to have a look at the Greyhound Race Grader (from now on known as GRG) I have decided (in consultation with him above) not to review this for the 56/84 day period for reasons that will be made clear below. I did manage to analyse some of the races over a two day period and I will offer some statistics at the end.

So what is the GRG?

The GRG is a software application that is downloaded onto your PC via a zip file, and once registered via a code supplied by the system owner, runs as a standalone program. The system costs £28 and is available via Clickbank purchase.

The GRG allows you to grade/rate all greyhound races in the UK for the day using 2 different filters: i) Any measurable race grade or ii) Same history grade group as race grade group.

Or, to explain, for i) it will analyze the greyhound's previous races irrespective of grade (e.g. whether it was an A5/T3 race etc and for ii) If the current race is A3, it will only analyze races that began with A and ignore any races that aren't in that grade.

The results for each greyhound's last 5 races are used for analysis but the grader works to a lowest common denominator, e.g.:

HP races cannot be rated by the grader. So, from the 6 greyhounds (that all have 5 race history), if the greyhound in Trap 3 has run a HP race in it's last 5 races, then the grader will only use a 4 race history for it's analysis. If Trap 3 has run 3 HP races in its last 5 races, then the grader will only use 2 race history for its analysis.

Once graded the results are shown with each greyhound allocated a points score, the higher being the best graded greyhound. The GRG also provides a dutching calculator where you can manually enter the odds of greyhounds you are interested in backing with your profit target and it will calculate the software accordingly. For those of you that want to have a sneak peek at the software in action, you can have a look at the video available from the link on the BST website.

How do I use the software to grade a race?

You select the race and time from two drop down menus and GRG will bring up the race. You then choose which grading method (any/same) and then click on the 'prepare forecast'

button. If you then want to grade via the other option, you need to click on the 'race selection' button, choose the other grading method and click 'prepare forecast' once more.

Once you've graded a race, you can save it to a file on your computer and load it up later.

So what are my thoughts on the GRG?

Well, the software is very easy to use and very quick. I did find it frustrating, after grading a race via the Any method, having to click to the race selection screen to return back to the selections in order to change the grading option to Same to prepare another grading for the same race, although you do get in a bit of a rhythm after a while!

I would also have liked an option to grade all the races in a day via both methods and be able to print off a report with these on for further analysis. But this is not available; you have to manually grade each race via both methods...I then found myself writing down the selections, then grading the next race, writing it down and so forth. Also, with the dutching calculator, it is worth noting that you need to enter the odds manually. This is not me making a negative point, but I just wanted to point out that there is no automation of any sort with Betfair etc.

So why aren't you reviewing this for 56/84 days?

I found that it took about 2 minutes for me to grade a race via both methods and to write down the grading results on a piece of paper. I make it there are about 10 meetings a day with 12 races each. So 120 races times 2 minutes = 240 minutes, or 4 hours. The races start about 11 a.m. and can finish near 11 p.m. so, the way I was doing it, meant I was never going to be able to do it all and fit in 9 hours of train driving as well as my other commitments.

People with more time on their hands, or people that might only be interested in specific meetings/races, or even people who don't document all the ratings onto a piece of paper the way I did might fare a lot better.

So what did you do?

I managed to grade two meetings on Monday September 28th and two more on Tuesday September 29th. This gave me 48 races worth of data to analyse. Of course this is only 20% of the data for each day so is merely a subset (which is why this is a summary post and not a review), but there was enough information to spot a couple of positive trends.

With my 48 race data, I then filtered out some races as follows:

- i) Where the Any/Same gradings produced exactly the same results (e.g. if all 6 greyhound's previous races had been A grade race, the Any/Same grading's can't be different.
- ii) Where the Any or Same races produced a joint-highest graded greyhound. E.g. the 13.12 at Sheffield on the Monday said that for the Any grading, greyhounds 2 and 3 tied on 47 points.

So I was interested in looking at races where the GRG had produced a clear top-rated greyhound in each race where the Any/Same ratings weren't identical. That was my preference. This narrowed the 48 races down to 18 races.

And so for some statistics

Possibly a cardinal sin here, but results below will show ISP and not Betfair prices. As it an overview, hopefully I won't get in trouble
So, 18 races...

Option 1) Backing the Any top-graded selection : 18 races, 1 winner at 9/2, 5 places at 2/1, 9/8, 9/8 and 11/16 (based on 1/4 odds the first 2).

Option 2) Backing the Same top-graded selection : 18 races, 3 winners at 4/1, 7/2 and 4/1. 6 places at Evens, 5/8, 3/8, 7/8, 11/16 and Evens.

Option 3) Backing the top-graded selection where Any = Same : 7 races, 1 place at 11/16

Option 4) Forecasting – Back the top-graded selection for Any with the top-graded selection for Same where Any and Same are different. 11 races, 2 forecast winners paying £16.68 and £36.44 to £1 stakes. Do these 7 races as a £1 reverse forecast would give a £33.12 profit.

Option 5) Lay the Any selection: 18 races, 1 winner at 9/2 but 17 selections lost

Option 6) Lay the Same selection: 18 races, 3 winners, at 4/1, 7/2 and 4/1. 15 selections lost

Option 7) Lay the top-graded selection where the Any and Same selection match: 7 races no winning greyhounds so 7 winning bets for us.

So to summarise

I want to repeat that the above analysis was done using only a 20% sample of the day's greyhound racing so to make any iron-cast assumptions would be unfair. Further to that, I then used my own filters to narrow down the selections to a maximum of 18.

So from that very small subset, I couldn't seem to make a profit backing the selections. But Laying the Any selection (when it was different to the Same selection) was profitable, as was laying the top-graded greyhound where Any = Same.

Also, forecasting was interesting, you don't need many of those to show a profit. It may seem odd that I am advocating laying top-graded selections, this could be because my data subset is so small it has become distorted. Then again, if a system works or looks profitable, then go with the flow!

And finally

I can't help but feel the GRG just needs an option to grade all the races of the day in one go and let you print out the results as it doesn't do that, I found there was a fair bit of work involved getting the race information down on paper in a way that I would like it formatted. However, even with a small subset of data, there does seem to be more than 1 way to use this software so potentially it could be lucrative. My recommendation is that if you are curious, then buy it, it comes via clickbank so has a solid refunds policy. I suspect that it could be used to generate a profit but you will need to set some time aside to grade the races

Released On Bail (Neutral)

None for the period of October 11th to October 17th.

Failed and Jailed

None for the period of October 11th to October 17th.

News About All The Reviews

This section covers all the current reviews being conducted and just gives a quick insight how each review is performing. All the figures quoted below cover the period October 11th to October 17th.

Betfair ATM - Reviewer Sgt Dave

5 winning days out of 7 for this period and another 12.96 points profit for this In-Play strategy, a total of 51 selections produced 46 winning bets. For those of you who did not see Sgt Dave's note on Day 27 there is a new version of this strategy which includes a bit more detail about when to place you bets and some other advice, the update link should have been received by all existing owners of Betfair ATM.

Upto day 28	This Period	Cumulative	
	P/L	100 point Start Bank	P/L
	+ 12.96 points	146.40 points	+ 46.40 points

See Betfair ATM here: [http://bettingssystemtruths.com/review/Betfair ATM/](http://bettingssystemtruths.com/review/Betfair_ATM/)

Coopys - Reviewer Sgt Thomas

A lapse for the service with just 3 winners and 7 placed from 34 bets resulting in a 8.24 points loss for the period.

Upto day 20	This Period	Cumulative	
	P/L	100 point Start Bank	P/L
	- 8.24 points	84.76	- 15.24

Click here to see Coopys: <http://bettingssystemtruths.com/review/Coopys/>

Dreamlays - Reviewer Sgt Brendan

The last posting from Sgt Brendan was on 12th October for the 3 days covered by this the service managed to lose another 113.50 points with 11 days still to be completed will this one have enough funds left to carry on?. Anyway for the short period it had 12 selections of which 10 were winning lays it's not the strike that is the problem it's the odds, one of the losing lays was 15.90.

Upto day 73	This Period	Cumulative	
	P/L	£1000 Start Bank	P/L
	- £113.50	£256.00	- £744.00

See Dreamlays here: [http://bettingssystemtruths.com/review/Dream Lays/](http://bettingssystemtruths.com/review/Dream_Lays/)

Fisher Roulette Software - Reviewer Sgt Tommy

A better week for Sgt Tommy with no losses and a profit of 223 points on Bet Voyager, on Day 16 he tried out the live wheel although he found it slow he still recorded no losses and a profit of 195 points.

Upto day 23	This Period	Cumulative	
		2000 point Start Bank	P/L
	P/L		
Bet Voyager	+ 223.00 points	2470.00 points	+ 470.00 points
Live Casino(Day 16)	+195.00 points	2195.00 points	+ 195.00 points

Click here to see Fisher Roulette Software:

[http://bettingssystemtruths.com/review/Fisher Roulette Software/](http://bettingssystemtruths.com/review/Fisher_Roulette_Software/)

Format Racing - Reviewer Sgt Tommy

The fight back continues for this method with a profit of 4.36 points in total for the period it had 118 races with 66 winners.

Upto day 25	This Period	Cumulative	
		100 point Start Bank	P/L
	P/L		
	+4.36 points	80.30 points	- 19.70 points

See FR Method here:

[http://www.bettingssystemtruths.com/review/Format Racing Method/](http://www.bettingssystemtruths.com/review/Format_Racing_Method/)

Graeme Murray Gold Lays - Reviewer Sgt Thomas

Just 1 selection for the whole week and it qualified under both plans and it was a winning lay for the software so a 0.95 points profit.

Upto day 22	This Period	Cumulative	
		100 point Start Bank	P/L
	P/L		
Plan A	+ 0.95 points	104.75 points	+ 4.75 points
Plan B	+ 0.95 points	101.90 points	+ 1.90 points

Click here to see Graeme Murray's Gold Lays:

[http://bettingssystemtruths.com/review/Graeme Murrays Gold Lays/](http://bettingssystemtruths.com/review/Graeme_Murrays_Gold_Lays/)

No1 Lay System - Reviewer Sgt Dave

Once again only 2 qualifying selections from a possible 9, the remaining 7 failing the odds rule. But at least both selections were winning ones for the system which is certainly selective given the number of bets it has had in the 77 day period.

Upto day 77	This Period	Cumulative	
	P/L	100 point Start Bank	P/L
	+ 1.90	117.70 points	+ 17.70 points

See No1 Lay System here: http://bettingssystemtruths.com/review/Number_One_Lays/

Laying Autumn Profits - Reviewer Sgt Tony

What a difference a week makes on the last posting this system was looking good after a shaky start, now it has taken a step back again with a loss of 11.50 points for the period. It had 29 selections with just 16 of these being winning lays, so it needs to pick itself back up again, if not a few weeks like this one and it could be in some trouble.

Upto day 23	This Period	Cumulative	
	P/L	100 point Start Bank	P/L
	- 11.50	98.90 points	- 1.10 points

Click here to see Laying Autumn Profits:

http://bettingssystemtruths.com/review/Laying_Autumn_Profits/

Lunchtime Profits Alert - Reviewer Sgt Jon

Well another 2 losing selections for week 3 , we are awaiting one result from Sunday 17th and Sgt Jon was given another advanced selection for next weekend. So not a great start for this football tipping service,

Week 3		Cumulative Strike Rate	
2 Selections	0 Winners	4 Selections	0 Winners
Strike Rate	0%	Strike Rate	0%

See Lunchtime Profits Alert here:

http://www.bettingssystemtruths.com/review/Lunchtime_Profit_Alerts/

Michael's Place Lay Formula - Reviewer Sgt Thomas

Not such a good period with just 1 winning lay from 2 selections meant a loss on both level stakes and to the staking plan. Sgt Thomas seems to be having trouble finding selections with this one.

Upto day 21	This Period	Cumulative	
	P/L	100 point Start Bank	P/L
Level Stakes	- 2.05 points	101.75 points	+ 1.75 points
Staking Plan	- 4.57 points	100.65 points	+ 0.65 points

See Michael's Place Lay Formula here:

http://bettingssystemtruths.com/review/Place_Lay_Formula/

Place Profits - Reviewer Sgt Jon

Place Profits 2 had a lot better week than its companion Place Profits 1 the former made a profit of 4.78 points whilst the latter lost 3.77 points. But on the cumulative side of things Place Profits 1 has a 9.55 points advantage. For the week a total of 26 selections with 15 winning bets but some of the odds were on the short side which did not help.

Upto day 22	This Period	Cumulative	
		100 point Start Bank	P/L
	P/L		
Place Profits 1	-3.77 points	109.63 points	+ 9.63 points
Place Profits 2	+ 4.78 points	100.08 points	+ 0.08 points

See Place Profits here: [http://bettingssystemtruths.com/review/Place Profits/](http://bettingssystemtruths.com/review/Place_Profits/)

Racing Secrets Exposed (Tips) - Reviewer Sgt Rob

A bit better week if you had backed at BFSP at least you would have made a profit of 1.90 points, for Early Bird a slight loss of 0.25 points. Only 6 selections for the period with 5 winning lays but with only 3 days left of the review it will be lucky if the service can break even.

Upto day 81	This Period	Cumulative	
		100 point Start Bank	P/L
	P/L		
Early Bird	- 0.25 points	89.55 points	- 10.45 points
BFSP	+1.90 points	95.25 points	- 4.75 points

See Racing Secrets Exposed (Tips) here:

<http://www.bettingssystemtruths.com/review/Racing-Secrets-Exposed-Tips/>

Racing Winners - Reviewer Sgt Thomas

A total of 12 selections brought only 1 winner which luckily was a good price at 16.00 so a profit of 12.08 points for the period.

Upto day 75	This Period	Cumulative	
		100 point Start Bank	P/L
	P/L		
	+12.08 points	180.55 points	+ 80.55 points

See Racing Winners here: <http://bettingssystemtruths.com/review/Racing-Winners/>

Soccer Overs - Reviewer Sgt Rich

A profit of 33.40 points and 33.01 points for Advised odds and Betfair respectively means this service is showing pretty impressive figures already. For the record a total of 9 selections for the week produced 7 winning bets.

Upto day 13	This Period	Cumulative	
	P/L	100 point Start Bank	P/L
Advised Odds	+ 33.40 points	163.80 points	+ 63.80 points
Betfair	+ 33.01 points	160.63 points	+ 60.63 points

Click here to see Soccer Overs: http://bettingssystemtruths.com/review/Soccer_Overs/

Soccer Tips Software - Reviewer Sgt Brendan

Just 2 selections for the period Days 11 to 17 and both were winning ones so a profit of 1.43 points.

Upto day 17	This Period	Cumulative	
	P/L	20 point Start Bank	P/L
	+1.43 points	22.90 points	+ 2.90 points

See Soccer Tips Software here:

http://www.bettingssystemtruths.com/review/Soccer_Tips_Software/

The Pointer Software -Reviewer Sgt Brendan

The last posting from Sgt Brendan was on September 23rd so another one is due soon as this review has been extended for an extra month.

Upto day 99	This Period	Cumulative	
	P/L	100 point Start Bank	P/L
ISP	N/A	102.43 points	+2.43 points
BFSP	N/A	108.31 points	+8.31 points

See The Pointer Software here:

http://www.bettingssystemtruths.com/review/Tax_Free_Quid/

The Wizard Of Odds - Reviewer Sgt Thomas

Just a quick note that the staking plan figures was taken from Day 36 due to a discrepancy. Anyway on to this week only 4 selections with just 1 winner and another losing week is this one going to follow the same path as the rest of its SWP stable mates?

Upto day 45	This Period	Cumulative	
	P/L	100 point Start Bank	P/L
Level Stakes	- 3.58 points	97.83 points	- 2.17 points
Staking Plan	- 37.26 points	71.15 points	- 28.41 points

See The Wizard Of Odds here: http://bettingssystemtruths.com/review/Wizard_Of_Odds/

Tyche Windfall -Reviewer The Commissioner

The Commissioner will update this one at the beginning of November.

Upto End of September	This Period	Cumulative	
	P/L	100 point Start Bank	P/L
BSP	+6.25	118.10 points	+ 18.10 points

See Tyche Windfall here: <http://irec.ommend.com/tyche/>

Blogger's Corner

Very sad to report that for the second week not one e-mail has been received from you folks, all I can say is "use it or lose it" if it continues like this to the end of October this column will be removed.

Betting Advice

I will keep it short this week I see this quote from an article and I thought it was pretty relevant.

"There's no short cut to making money backing horses. The bookmakers work full-time at getting money from punters, so backers shouldn't expect to have to do anything different."

League Tables

Some of the newer systems suffered a bit this week and are now on the bottom as usual No 1 Lays is in pole position. Good to see RSE(Tips) move of the bottom but it is a case of “to little to late” for this one as it only has 3 more review days to go.

Lay League Table for October 11th to 17th (Strike Rate)					
Position	Name of Service/System	No Of Selections	Winning Lays	% Strike Rate	Position L/W
1	No 1 Lays	2	2	100	1
1	Graeme Murray's Gold Lays	1	1	100	1
3	Dream Lays	12	10	83.33	4
3	Racing Secrets Exposed (Tips)	6	5	83.33	6
5	Laying Autumn Profits	29	16	55.17	5
6	Michaels Place Lays	2	1	50	1

**Lay League Table for October 11th to 17th
(Profit and Loss)**

Position	Name of Service/System	Profit and Loss	Position L/W
1	No 1 Lays	1.9	2
1	Racing Secrets Exposed (Tips)	1.9	5
3	Graeme Murrays Gold Lays	0.95	2
4	Michaels Place Formula	-2.05	4
5	Dream Lays	-11.35	6
6	Laying Autumn Profits	-11.5	1

Lay League Table for October 11th to 17th (Overall)					
Position	Name of Service/System	Points from S/R	Points from P/L	Total	Position L/W
1	No 1 lays	6	6	12	1
2	Graeme Murrays Gold Lays	6	4	10	1
2	Racing Secrets Exposed (Tips)	4	6	10	6
4	Dream Lays	4	2	6	5
5	Michaels Place Lays	1	3	4	3
6	Laying Autumn Profits	2	1	3	4

Next Week

Well hopefully we still have a few more New Reviews to come next week and at least 1 Final Review too. Of course we are always on the lookout for any articles that would make interesting reading for you folks and don't forget you can contribute your own thoughts, views whatever through Blogger's Corner.

Signing Off For Another Week

Well this is Betting System Guru signing off and I hope that you have enjoyed or found some of the content within this newsletter to be useful. I thank you for taking the time to read it and that you can see we are trying to expand the content every week. So take care and remember to look out for the BST newsletter in your e-mails on October 27th until then folks take care and happy & successful punting.

Regards
Betting System Guru